

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
FOURTH DISTRICT, STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 4D16-0444
LOWER TRIBUNAL NO.: 502013CA012409XXXXMB

SKENDER & BEBA HOTI,

 APPELLANT,

V.

DAVID GARTEN,

 APPELLEE.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT SKENDER HOTI

TABLE OF CONTENTS

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT SKENDER HOTI 1
TABLE OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES 2
TABLE OF CASES:..... 2
STATUTES: 4
Other Authorities:..... 4

RULES:	5
INTRODUCTION	5
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	5
ARGUMENT	7
I. Appellee has failed to bring forward competent and substantial evidence to show a fraudulent transfer while Appellant’s showed exempt transfer and fraud by Appellee and thus the Lower Court abused it’s Discretion and must be vacated and reversed.	7
II. Because of the complete lack of Substantial and Competent Evidence to Support any Award of fees to Appellee in the underlying fee dispute claim beyond possibly \$6,413.35 as shown by the Records on Appeal in Case No. D16-0444 (1244 Pages) and Case No.4D14-4826 (1353 Pages), the 4th DCA is Demanded to Perform it’s Mandatory duty to Reverse and Vacate All Orders, Decisions and Judgments against Appellant in both cases and issue sanctions against Appellee and attorneys.	10
III. Appellee Came into the Fraudulent Transfer Case with Unclean Hands; the Judgments against Appellants must now be Vacated and Reversed.	18
CONCLUSION	20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	20

TABLE OF CITATIONS AND AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES:

Farish v. Lum's Inc., 267 So. 2d 325, 327-8 (Fla. 1972),

Florida Nat'l. Bank v. Sherouse, 80 Fla. 405, 406, 86 So. 279, 279 (1920)

Newman v. Smith, 77 Fla. 633, 650, 82 So. 236, 241 (1918)

Miller v. First American Bank & Trust 607 So.2d 483 (4th DCA 1992)

Uhley v. Tapio Constr. Co., Inc., 573 So.2d 390 (Fla. 4th DCA), rev. denied, 583 So.2d 1037 (Fla. 1991)

Mercy Hosp., Inc. v. Johnson, 431 So.2d 687 (Fla. 3d DCA), pet. for review denied, 441 So.2d 632 (Fla. 1983)

In re Estate of Simon, 402 So.2d 26 (Fla. 3d DCA 1981), appeal after remand, 427 So.2d 235 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)

Browne v. Costales, 579 So.2d 161 (Fla. 3d DCA) (abuse of "unit billing"), rev. denied, 593 So.2d 1051 (Fla. 1991).

CONGRESS PARK OFFICE CONDOS II LLC v. FIRST CITIZENS BANK TRUST COMPANY Florida, Fourth District Court of Appeals. No. 4D11-4479. (January 16, 2013)

Shahar v Green Tree, DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA (January 2013)

Ocean View Towers, Inc. v. First Fid. Sav. & Loan Ass'n, 521 So. 2d 325, 326 (Fla. 4th DCA 1988)

PROGRESSIVE EXPRESS INSURANCE COMPANY v. DONALD SCHULTZ, Case No. 5D06-444. District Court of Appeal of Florida, Fifth District (2007)

Florida Patient's Compensation Fund v. Rowe, 472 So. 2d 1145, 1150 (Fla. 1985)

Ziontz v. Ocean Trail Unit Owners Ass'n, 663 So. 2d 1334 (4th DCA 1996)

In re Estate of Lopez, 410 So.2d 618 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982);

STATUTES:

CHAPTER 726

FRAUDULENT TRANSFERS

726.101 Short title.

726.102 Definitions.

726.103 Insolvency.

726.104 Value.

726.105 Transfers fraudulent as to present and future creditors.

726.106 Transfers fraudulent as to present creditors.

726.107 When transfer made or obligation incurred.

726.108 Remedies of creditors.

726.109 Defenses, liability, and protection of transferee.

726.110 Extinguishment of cause of action.

Other Authorities:

Bankruptcy Code, 11 U.S.C. Sec. 101, et seq.17,22

Title 11 of the United States Code, 11U.S. C.A. Sec. 101-t532
